04/13/00		1-1/2
FORM PTO-1595	04-24-2000	U.S. Department of Commerce
(Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)		Patent and Trademark Office
15 the Honorable Commissioner o.	101332324	ginal document or copy thereof.
1 Name of cor veying party(ies):	2. Name and address	of receiving party(ies):
George A. Smith and Raeda M. Smadi  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?Yes  3. Nature of conveyance:	APR 1 7 2000  APR 1 7 2000  Street Address: 7  City: AUSTIN  21, 2000  Additional name(s) &	114 N. LAMAR BOULEVARD
A	dditional numbers attached? _ Yes $\ \underline{X}$ No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence conce document should be mail id.	frning 6. Total number of ap	plications and patents involved:1
Name: WILLIAM W. ENDERS  O'KEEFE, EGAN & PETERMA 1101 Capital of Texas Highway Se Building C, Suite 200	N X Enclosed	b be charged to deposit account if check insufficient or
City: Austin State: Texas Zip: 78746	8. Deposit account no 10-1205/HI (Attach duplicate of	
9. Statement and signa ure.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information.  William W. Enders Name of Person Signing Reg. No. 41,735	rmation is true and correct and any attached co	ppy is a true copy of the original document.  4/13/00

Pursuant to 37 CFR 1.8, 1 certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the U.S. Postal Service in a first class, postage prepaid envelope addressed to: Assi: ant Commissioner for Patents, Washington, DC, 20231, on the date below:

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and documents: 3

19 19 1800 3<u>11 (#</u> 3000 % me 1647 94.8

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 010712 FRAME: 0228** 

## ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, I: George A. Smith, of Austin; in the County of Travis, and State of Texas; and Raeda M. Smadi, of Round Rock; in the County of Travis, and State of Texas: hereby sell and assign to HUNTSMAN PETROCHEMICAL CORPORATION, a corporation of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at 7114 N. Lamar Boulevard. Austin, Texas 78752, U.S.A., its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to my invention relating to SURFACTANT COMPOSITIONS CONTAINING **ALKOXYL ATED AMINES** in and for the territory of the United States of America, and I hereby assign to HUNTSMAN PETROCHEMICAL CORPORATION the application for United States patent therefor executed concurrently herewith and all United States patents granted therefor and all divisions, re-ssues, continuations and extensions thereof, and I hereby sell and assign to the HUNTSMAN PETROCHEMICAL CORPORATION, a corporation of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at 7114 N. Lamar Boulevard, Austin, Texas 78752, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention in and for all countries foreign to the United States of America, and I hereby covenant that I have full right so to do, and I agree that I will sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation and reissue applications, authorizations, assignments, and application papers, make all rightful declarations, affirmations, and oaths and generally do everything possible to aid HUNTSMAN PETROCHEMICAL CORPORATION, its successors, assigns and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper protection for the invention in all countries throughout the world.

First Inventor's Signature (Full Name):

George A. Shith

Date

State TEXAS

County of TRAVIS

On this20th	day of	January	, <i>2000</i> , before me
personally appeared Geor	ge A. Smith to r	ne known and known to	o me to be the individual who
executed the foregoing ins	trument, and ackr	nowledged that he execut	ed the same.
			Notary Public  MARTHA VICTORY  MY COMMISSION EXPIRES  August 20, 2003
Second and Final Inventor	's Signature (Full	Name):	<del></del>
Racelan Sy Raeda M. S nadi	naeli		1 21 2000 Date
State TEXAS County of TRAVIS			
On this 21st	day of	January	, 2 <u>000</u> , before me
personal y appeared Raed	a M. Smadi, to r	ne known and known to	o me to be the individual who
executed the foregoing ins	trument, and ackr	owledged that he execut	ed the same.
		_)//	Artha Victory  Notary Public
			end MARTHA VICTORY MY COMMISSION EXPIRES August 20, 2003

-2-

**PATENT REEL: 010712 FRAME: 0230** 

RECORDED: 04/17/2000